
Number: 21166 ODWC Watonga Dam Rehabilitation
Description: Blaine County, OK- Roman Nose State Park
Deadline: 2021-02-02 20:00:00 UTC
Electronic Signature: Yes
Date: 2.2.21

Business Bid Total
Cedar Ridge General Contracting, LLC $1,307,675.92
Central Bridge Company $1,599,500.00
C-P Integrated Services, Inc. $1,839,199.61
Downey Contracting LLC $2,297,108.00
Drax Inc $2,248,565.00
Marsau Enterprises, Inc $2,501,786.60
CP3 Enterprises, Inc. $2,055,641.56

Description Unit Quantity Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

Mobilization $/LS 1.0000 no no no $22,049.20 $22,049.20
CLEARING AND GRUBBING $/LS 1.0000 no no no $43,811.20 $43,811.20
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $/CY 9,000.0000 no no no $9.35 $84,150.00
UNCLASSIFIED SELECT FILL, COMPA $/CY 21,000.0000 no no no $11.62 $244,020.00
15" TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP (NOM) $/Ton 5,000.0000 no no no $72.27 $361,350.00
24" TYPE 1-A PLAIN RIPRAP (NOM) $/Ton 3,000.0000 no no no $67.25 $201,750.00
SOLID SLAB SODDING (BERMUDA) $/SY 10,000.0000 no no no $2.87 $28,700.00
SOD WATERING AND MAINTENANCE $/LS 1.0000 no no no $28,388.00 $28,388.00
DIAPHRAGM FILTER AND DRAIN $/LS 1.0000 no no no $16,537.20 $16,537.20
REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET STR $/LS 1.0000 no no no $45,821.52 $45,821.52
REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL$/LS 1.0000 no no no $34,241.12 $34,241.12
DAVIT CRANE $/EA 1.0000 no no no $6,189.20 $6,189.20
24" RCP, O-RING TYPE WITH WRAPPE$/LF 180.0000 no no no $132.57 $23,862.60
REINFORCED CONCRETE CRADLE FO$/LF 180.0000 no no no $280.63 $50,513.40
EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL SINK HOLE$/CY 2,000.0000 no no no $4.72 $9,440.00
DEMOLISH/REMOVE HEADWALL, INLE$/LS 1.0000 no no no $10,390.80 $10,390.80
CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY AND S$/LS 1.0000 no no no $7,900.00 $7,900.00
EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP DO $/LS 1.0000 no no no $20,452.80 $20,452.80
EXCAVATION SAFETY $/LS 1.0000 no no no $12,299.20 $12,299.20
DEWATERING $/LS 1.0000 no no no $55,809.68 $55,809.68

Total: $1,307,675.92

Total not included in Bid

Description Units Quantity Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

SPILLWAY SURFACE ARMORING, INS$/SF 54,200.00 no no no $16.81 $911,102.00

Total: $911,102.00

Description Unit Quantity Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

Mobilization $/LS 1.0000 no no no $100,000.00 $100,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING $/LS 1.0000 no no no $86,000.00 $86,000.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $/CY 9,000.0000 no no no $7.50 $67,500.00
UNCLASSIFIED SELECT FILL, COMPA $/CY 21,000.0000 no no no $17.00 $357,000.00
15" TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP (NOM) $/Ton 5,000.0000 no no no $80.50 $402,500.00
24" TYPE 1-A PLAIN RIPRAP (NOM) $/Ton 3,000.0000 no no no $77.20 $231,600.00
SOLID SLAB SODDING (BERMUDA) $/SY 10,000.0000 no no no $6.10 $61,000.00
SOD WATERING AND MAINTENANCE $/LS 1.0000 no no no $41,000.00 $41,000.00
DIAPHRAGM FILTER AND DRAIN $/LS 1.0000 no no no $15,000.00 $15,000.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET STR $/LS 1.0000 no no no $18,000.00 $18,000.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL$/LS 1.0000 no no no $8,000.00 $8,000.00
DAVIT CRANE $/EA 1.0000 no no no $3,000.00 $3,000.00
24" RCP, O-RING TYPE WITH WRAPPE$/LF 180.0000 no no no $90.00 $16,200.00
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REINFORCED CONCRETE CRADLE FO$/LF 180.0000 no no no $198.00 $35,640.00
EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL SINK HOLE$/CY 2,000.0000 no no no $8.00 $16,000.00
DEMOLISH/REMOVE HEADWALL, INLE$/LS 1.0000 no no no $18,000.00 $18,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY AND S$/LS 1.0000 no no no $3,500.00 $3,500.00
EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP DO $/LS 1.0000 no no no $9,560.00 $9,560.00
EXCAVATION SAFETY $/LS 1.0000 no no no $30,000.00 $30,000.00
DEWATERING $/LS 1.0000 no no no $80,000.00 $80,000.00

Total: $1,599,500.00

Total not included in Bid

Description Units Quantity Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

SPILLWAY SURFACE ARMORING, INS$/SF 54,200.00 no no no $17.50 $948,500.00

Total: $948,500.00

Description Unit Quantity Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

Mobilization $/LS 1.0000 no no no $121,733.30 $121,733.30
CLEARING AND GRUBBING $/LS 1.0000 no no no $48,691.20 $48,691.20
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $/CY 9,000.0000 no no no $5.48 $49,320.00
UNCLASSIFIED SELECT FILL, COMPA $/CY 21,000.0000 no no no $6.70 $140,700.00
15" TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP (NOM) $/Ton 5,000.0000 no no no $115.94 $579,700.00
24" TYPE 1-A PLAIN RIPRAP (NOM) $/Ton 3,000.0000 no no no $72.02 $216,060.00
SOLID SLAB SODDING (BERMUDA) $/SY 10,000.0000 no no no $3.65 $36,500.00
SOD WATERING AND MAINTENANCE $/LS 1.0000 no no no $18,259.20 $18,259.20
DIAPHRAGM FILTER AND DRAIN $/LS 1.0000 no no no $27,413.23 $27,413.23
REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET STR $/LS 1.0000 no no no $38,161.73 $38,161.73
REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL$/LS 1.0000 no no no $15,489.89 $15,489.89
DAVIT CRANE $/EA 1.0000 no no no $9,677.38 $9,677.38
24" RCP, O-RING TYPE WITH WRAPPE$/LF 180.0000 no no no $374.52 $67,413.60
REINFORCED CONCRETE CRADLE FO$/LF 180.0000 no no no $212.42 $38,235.60
EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL SINK HOLE$/CY 2,000.0000 no no no $6.09 $12,180.00
DEMOLISH/REMOVE HEADWALL, INLE$/LS 1.0000 no no no $12,180.00 $12,180.00
CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY AND S$/LS 1.0000 no no no $10,346.88 $10,346.88
EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP DO $/LS 1.0000 no no no $6,086.40 $6,086.40
EXCAVATION SAFETY $/LS 1.0000 no no no $30,432.00 $30,432.00
DEWATERING $/LS 1.0000 no no no $360,619.20 $360,619.20

Total: $1,839,199.61

Total not included in Bid

Description Units Quantity Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

SPILLWAY SURFACE ARMORING, INS$/SF 54,200.00 no no no $16.55 $897,010.00

Total: $897,010.00

Description Unit Quantity Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

Mobilization $/LS 1.0000 no no no $90,246.00 $90,246.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING $/LS 1.0000 no no no $231,490.00 $231,490.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $/CY 9,000.0000 no no no $31.00 $279,000.00
UNCLASSIFIED SELECT FILL, COMPA $/CY 21,000.0000 no no no $10.00 $210,000.00
15" TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP (NOM) $/Ton 5,000.0000 no no no $102.00 $510,000.00
24" TYPE 1-A PLAIN RIPRAP (NOM) $/Ton 3,000.0000 no no no $102.00 $306,000.00
SOLID SLAB SODDING (BERMUDA) $/SY 10,000.0000 no no no $5.00 $50,000.00
SOD WATERING AND MAINTENANCE $/LS 1.0000 no no no $40,388.00 $40,388.00
DIAPHRAGM FILTER AND DRAIN $/LS 1.0000 no no no $28,739.00 $28,739.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET STR $/LS 1.0000 no no no $26,730.00 $26,730.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL$/LS 1.0000 no no no $3,868.00 $3,868.00
DAVIT CRANE $/EA 1.0000 no no no $14,387.00 $14,387.00
24" RCP, O-RING TYPE WITH WRAPPE$/LF 180.0000 no no no $433.00 $77,940.00
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REINFORCED CONCRETE CRADLE FO$/LF 180.0000 no no no $709.00 $127,620.00
EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL SINK HOLE$/CY 2,000.0000 no no no $3.00 $6,000.00
DEMOLISH/REMOVE HEADWALL, INLE$/LS 1.0000 no no no $47,704.00 $47,704.00
CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY AND S$/LS 1.0000 no no no $8,873.00 $8,873.00
EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP DO $/LS 1.0000 no no no $9,319.00 $9,319.00
EXCAVATION SAFETY $/LS 1.0000 no no no $20,000.00 $20,000.00
DEWATERING $/LS 1.0000 no no no $208,804.00 $208,804.00

Total: $2,297,108.00

Total not included in Bid

Description Units Quantity Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

SPILLWAY SURFACE ARMORING, INS$/SF 54,200.00 no no no $19.00 $1,029,800.00

Total: $1,029,800.00

Description Unit Quantity Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

Mobilization $/LS 1.0000 no no no $335,000.00 $335,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING $/LS 1.0000 no no no $90,000.00 $90,000.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $/CY 9,000.0000 no no no $6.30 $56,700.00
UNCLASSIFIED SELECT FILL, COMPA $/CY 21,000.0000 no no no $7.80 $163,800.00
15" TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP (NOM) $/Ton 5,000.0000 no no no $99.60 $498,000.00
24" TYPE 1-A PLAIN RIPRAP (NOM) $/Ton 3,000.0000 no no no $99.60 $298,800.00
SOLID SLAB SODDING (BERMUDA) $/SY 10,000.0000 no no no $3.52 $35,200.00
SOD WATERING AND MAINTENANCE $/LS 1.0000 no no no $62,000.00 $62,000.00
DIAPHRAGM FILTER AND DRAIN $/LS 1.0000 no no no $3,900.00 $3,900.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET STR $/LS 1.0000 no no no $133,728.00 $133,728.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL$/LS 1.0000 no no no $33,180.00 $33,180.00
DAVIT CRANE $/EA 1.0000 no no no $20,000.00 $20,000.00
24" RCP, O-RING TYPE WITH WRAPPE$/LF 180.0000 no no no $648.00 $116,640.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE CRADLE FO$/LF 180.0000 no no no $426.00 $76,680.00
EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL SINK HOLE$/CY 2,000.0000 no no no $9.00 $18,000.00
DEMOLISH/REMOVE HEADWALL, INLE$/LS 1.0000 no no no $6,937.00 $6,937.00
CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY AND S$/LS 1.0000 no no no $13,000.00 $13,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP DO $/LS 1.0000 no no no $30,000.00 $30,000.00
EXCAVATION SAFETY $/LS 1.0000 no no no $33,000.00 $33,000.00
DEWATERING $/LS 1.0000 no no no $224,000.00 $224,000.00

Total: $2,248,565.00

Total not included in Bid

Description Units Quantity Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

SPILLWAY SURFACE ARMORING, INS$/SF 54,200.00 no no no $14.50 $785,900.00

Total: $785,900.00
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Description Unit Quantity Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

Mobilization $/LS 1.0000 no no no $10,000.00 $10,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING $/LS 1.0000 no no no $25,000.00 $25,000.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $/CY 9,000.0000 no no no $12.50 $112,500.00
UNCLASSIFIED SELECT FILL, COMPA $/CY 21,000.0000 no no no $12.50 $262,500.00
15" TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP (NOM) $/Ton 5,000.0000 no no no $65.00 $325,000.00
24" TYPE 1-A PLAIN RIPRAP (NOM) $/Ton 3,000.0000 no no no $65.00 $195,000.00
SOLID SLAB SODDING (BERMUDA) $/SY 10,000.0000 no no no $3.02 $30,200.00
SOD WATERING AND MAINTENANCE $/LS 1.0000 no no no $351,000.00 $351,000.00
DIAPHRAGM FILTER AND DRAIN $/LS 1.0000 no no no $42,500.00 $42,500.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET STR $/LS 1.0000 no no no $834,288.00 $834,288.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL$/LS 1.0000 no no no $52,500.00 $52,500.00
DAVIT CRANE $/EA 1.0000 no no no $20,000.00 $20,000.00
24" RCP, O-RING TYPE WITH WRAPPE$/LF 180.0000 no no no $410.00 $73,800.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE CRADLE FO$/LF 180.0000 no no no $277.77 $49,998.60
EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL SINK HOLE$/CY 2,000.0000 no no no $21.25 $42,500.00
DEMOLISH/REMOVE HEADWALL, INLE$/LS 1.0000 no no no $10,000.00 $10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY AND S$/LS 1.0000 no no no $5,000.00 $5,000.00
EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP DO $/LS 1.0000 no no no $10,000.00 $10,000.00
EXCAVATION SAFETY $/LS 1.0000 no no no $10,000.00 $10,000.00
DEWATERING $/LS 1.0000 no no no $40,000.00 $40,000.00

Total: $2,501,786.60

Total not included in Bid

Description Units Quantity Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

SPILLWAY SURFACE ARMORING, INS$/SF 54,200.00 no no no $23.13 $1,253,646.00

Total: $1,253,646.00

Description Unit Quantity Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

Mobilization $/LS 1.0000 no no no $182,700.00 $182,700.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING $/LS 1.0000 no no no $4,872.00 $4,872.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION $/CY 9,000.0000 no no no $9.34 $84,060.00
UNCLASSIFIED SELECT FILL, COMPA $/CY 21,000.0000 no no no $7.00 $147,000.00
15" TYPE I-A PLAIN RIPRAP (NOM) $/Ton 5,000.0000 no no no $101.44 $507,200.00
24" TYPE 1-A PLAIN RIPRAP (NOM) $/Ton 3,000.0000 no no no $100.25 $300,750.00
SOLID SLAB SODDING (BERMUDA) $/SY 10,000.0000 no no no $6.09 $60,900.00
SOD WATERING AND MAINTENANCE $/LS 1.0000 no no no $36,540.00 $36,540.00
DIAPHRAGM FILTER AND DRAIN $/LS 1.0000 no no no $18,099.48 $18,099.48
REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET STR $/LS 1.0000 no no no $36,540.00 $36,540.00
REINFORCED CONCRETE HEADWALL$/LS 1.0000 no no no $12,955.80 $12,955.80
DAVIT CRANE $/EA 1.0000 no no no $15,955.80 $15,955.80
24" RCP, O-RING TYPE WITH WRAPPE$/LF 180.0000 no no no $225.33 $40,559.40
REINFORCED CONCRETE CRADLE FO$/LF 180.0000 no no no $121.80 $21,924.00
EXCAVATE AND BACKFILL SINK HOLE$/CY 2,000.0000 no no no $12.18 $24,360.00
DEMOLISH/REMOVE HEADWALL, INLE$/LS 1.0000 no no no $8,180.00 $8,180.00
CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY AND S$/LS 1.0000 no no no $16,443.00 $16,443.00
EROSION CONTROL AND SWPPP DO $/LS 1.0000 no no no $6,772.08 $6,772.08
EXCAVATION SAFETY $/LS 1.0000 no no no $438,480.00 $438,480.00
DEWATERING $/LS 1.0000 no no no $91,350.00 $91,350.00

Total: $2,055,641.56

Total not included in Bid

Description Units Quantity Alternate Optional Fixed 
Price

Unit Price Extension

SPILLWAY SURFACE ARMORING, INS$/SF 54,200.00 no no no $19.04 $1,031,968.00

Total: $1,031,968.00

CP3 ENTERPRISES UNIT PRICE SHEET (ALTERNATE BID)
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CP3 ENTERPRISES UNIT PRICE SHEET


